
it-economics Seite 1 www.astenlauf.de 

2 7 .  A s t e n b e r g l a u f  - - -  E R G E B N I S L I S T E  
Mittwoch, 19. August 2009 

 
 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 

Juniorinnen 

 1 58 Maier Michelle 1991 PTSV Rosenheim  39.14 
 2 5 Stanski Louisa 1996 TSV Mainburg  58.48 

W 20 

 1 86 Brandmeier Petra 1981 SC Haag 51.25 

W 30 

 1 154 Berger Waltraud 1970 TG Salzachtal  38.14 
 2 84 Schenk Marina 1974 TSV Dinkelsbühl 41.34 
 3 138 Wasikowski Nadja 1976  44.45 
 4 146 Wollboldt Regina 1976 SC Haag 49.02 
 5 155 Sharipova Raissa 1974 TG Salzachtal  54.39 

W 40 

 1 74 Mangold-Wolf Paula 1962 PTSV Rosenheim  38.51 
 2 61 Blüml Eva 1964 PTSV Rosenheim  40.41 
 3 57 Winhart Irmi 1967 PTSV Rosenheim  41.27 
 4 49 Resch Jutta 1962 Schuhwiedu  42.23 
 5 67 Forster Bärbel 1965 TG Salzachtal  45.26 
 6 128 Sauter Rosina 1962 Schuhwiedu  46.30 
 7 133 Geier Elisabeth 1963 Sportfabrik Rudelzhausen 47.03 
 8 96 Linder Irmi 1966 TSV Brannenburg 48.35 
 9 4 Stanski Sabine 1965 TSV Mainburg  50.54 
 10 114 Soyka Simone 1965 SC Aising-Pang 52.24 
 11 130 Roth Margit 1967 MRRC München 52.41 
 12 113 Puchinger Elisabeth 1963 KGB Laufteam Kirchdorf 53.25 

W 50 

 1 90 Bergmann Herta 1951 LC Aichach 43.21 
 2 112 Krüger Rosi 1954 TSV Ismaning 49.29 
 3 72 Dawid Martine 1953 PTSV Rosenheim  57.12 

W 60 

 1 10 Bauer Leni 1945 LC Aichach 48.35 

Junioren 

 1 143 Hinterseer Johannes 1994 saegewerk-obermaier.de 35.48 
 2 9 Ralser Dominik 1992 Jugendfeuerw. Flintsbach 39.21 
 3 115 Weißenburger Bastian 1994 Schuhwiedu 45.03 
  56 Anker Christoph 1993 Schuhwiedu 45.03 
 5 6 Stanski Claudius 1997 TSV Mainburg 49.47 
  8 Wagner Julian 1997 TSV Mainburg 49.47 
 7 123 Senft Felix 1997 TSV Mainburg 58.00 

M 20 

 1 60 Mini Andreas 1986 PTSV Rosenheim 32.57 
 2 81 Schröcker Stefan 1987 TSV Brannenburg 35.37 
 3 136 Kronthaler Michael 1983 Schuhwiedu 36.41 
 4 137 Neumeier Florian 1981 Sportfabrik Rudelzhausen 39.43 
 5 68 Pertl Peter 1989  40.26 
 6 121 Rösler Manuel 1989  43.40 
 7 140 Selle Sascha 1988  47.21 
 8 152 Aicher Franz 1983 Plain Energy 47.51 
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 9 153 Schwind Sebastian 1984 saegewerk-obermaier.de 49.16 

M 30 

 1 20 Rigotti Roland 1976 TSV 1862 Neuburg 31.55 
 2 94 Kröll Bernhard 1976 TV Feldkirchen 34.18 
 3 34 Egger Michael 1978 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 34.28 
 4 28 Obermair Toni 1978 LHO Flintsbach 39.27 
 5 40 Spruck Matthias 1979 SV Raika Kolsass Weer 41.11 

M 35 

 1 23 Holzinger Florian 1974 TuS Feuchtwangen 31.33 
 2 159 Dengg Günther 1973 LT Breitenbach/Salomon 33.16 
 3 33 Alraun Stefan 1970 TSV Brannenburg 33.41 
 4 158 Jenuwein Stefan 1970 SV Schlossberg 37.11 
 5 134 Dirscherl R 1972  37.38 
 6 144 Scheucher Mario 1973 TSV Neubeuern 39.01 
 7 139 Linnerer Marcus 1973 Viking Rasenmäher 39.15 
 8 145 Hüttl Alexander 1970  40.07 
 9 27 Roselt Thomas 1972  41.15 
 10 65 Dawid Oliver 1973 PTSV Rosenheim 41.31 
 11 66 Rumpl Thomas 1971 PTSV Rosenheim 42.19 
 12 131 Schönacher Bernhard 1970  43.00 
 13 135 Walter Christian 1972 TSV Brannenburg 43.01 
 14 19 Blachetta Richard 1970 LG Mettenheim 43.48 
 15 129 Schellig Peter 1973  43.52 
 16 147 Kreidl Alexander 1970 ASV Flintsbach 44.22 
 17 25 Maier Helmut 1973 KGB Laufteam Kirchdorf 44.47 
 18 79 Seguna Charles 1971 Multiracing 44.57 
 19 30 Lang Gunter 1971 LG Mettenheim 45.08 
 20 160 Risch Stephan 1971  48.18 
 21 43 Nagelsdiek Thomas 1970 LG Mettenheim 50.05 
 22 127 Marienfeld Artur 1971 Schuhwiedu 52.04 
 23 122 Senft Michael 1971 TSV Mainburg 53.01 

M 40 

 1 76 Meier-Echtler Heinz 1969 SC Haag 34.55 
 2 48 Schlecht Michael 1967 LG Mettenheim 36.59 
 3 101 Steiglechner Hans 1965 LG Mettenheim 37.58 
 4 1 Wagenspöck Lorenz 1966 SC Haag 38.11 
 5 39 Neese Alex 1968 WSV Oberaudorf 38.40 
 6 91 Obermaier Matthias 1967 saegewerk-obermaier.de 38.51 
 7 38 Kurzeder Stefan 1968 SC Aising-Pang 39.11 
 8 82 Rasenberger Volker 1965 Team Steinbichler 39.50 
 9 142 Eberwein Peter 1965 PTSV Rosenheim 39.52 
 10 117 Kraus Michael 1965 SC Aising-Pang 41.01 
 11 87 Berger Johann 1966 TSV Brannenburg 41.18 
 12 102 Nieder Bernhard 1967 Sportfabrik Rudelzhausen 41.24 
 13 41 Aicher Philipp 1968  42.02 
 14 120 Eberhard Klaus 1969 SC Aising-Pang 43.11 
 15 88 Wilhelm Robert 1967 Team Steinbichler 43.18 
 16 11 Fiedler Robert 1965 SC Haag 43.47 
 17 22 Schirmer Thomas 1968  44.14 
 18 148 Wolf Gerhard 1965  45.01 
 19 18 Wehner Jochen 1969 TSV Brannenburg 45.57 
 20 111 Rau Manfred 1966 TSV Ottobrunn 56.50 

M 45 

 1 35 Eisenauer Franz 1961 SC Haag 34.10 
 2 12 Fellermayr Manfred 1960 TSV Bad Endorf 36.34 
 3 64 Steck Jürgen 1964 PTSV Rosenheim 36.41 
 4 73 Rott Siegfried 1964 PTSV Rosenheim 37.03 
 5 78 Auer Wolfgang 1962 SV Nußdorf 38.15 
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 6 141 Furtner Robert 1963 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 38.19 
 7 53 Resch Hans 1962 Schuhwiedu 38.25 
 8 24 Schmidt Robert 1961 Bad Feilnbach 38.57 
 9 47 Maier Anton 1960 TSV Mainburg 39.53 
 10 51 Weißenburger Hans 1963 Schuhwiedu 40.10 
 11 32 Portz Alois 1961 KGB Laufteam Kirchdorf 40.24 
 12 132 Geier Hubert 1960 Sportfabrik Rudelzhausen 42.40 
 13 37 Wilke Rodik 1963  44.02 
 14 119 Czmaiduch Fredi 1961 SC Aising-Pang 44.07 
 15 29 Martin Helmut 1960 TG Viktoria Augsburg 45.28 
 16 15 Heiber Peter 1964 LG Mettenheim 45.32 
 17 85 List Thomas 1964 TSV Brannenburg 45.43 
 18 157 Mayr Christoph 1964 TSV Brannenburg 46.50 
 19 45 Kaiser Thorsten 1964  49.56 
 20 31 Rinderle Peter 1961 Team Erdinger Alkoholfr. 50.45 
 21 116 Denz Thomas 1961 SC Aising-Pang 51.14 

M 50 

 1 59 Gröschl Anton 1959 PTSV Rosenheim 33.21 
 2 77 Rauch Manni 1959 extrem EM Tux Finkenberg 35.09 
 3 71 Wolf Sepp 1959 PTSV Rosenheim 35.57 
 4 150 Poschner Georg 1958 TSV Bad Endorf 36.54 
 5 93 Zagler Hans 1957 PTSV Rosenheim 38.45 
 6 21 Flöß Peter 1956 PTSV Rosenheim 40.27 
 7 83 Lazea Nelu 1959 LG Mettenheim 40.42 
 8 2 Dandelberger Robert 1958 SV Nußdorf 41.46 
 9 16 Mittermaier Wolfgang 1958 SC Haag 43.07 
 10 80 Schüller Bernd 1958 KGB Laufteam Kirchdorf 43.14 
 11 149 Griessl Hans 1959 TSV Bad Endorf 43.44 
 12 100 Sanzenbacher Robert 1957 Top Team Ostpark 44.54 
 13 97 Bröder Uwe 1959 TV Immenstadt 51.57 
 14 55 Gessler Wolfgang 1959 Schuhwiedu 52.00 

M 55 

 1 156 Stöckl Ludwig 1951 TG Salzachtal 39.46 
 2 54 Juedes Hannno 1953 Schuhwiedu 45.18 
 3 125 Szakatsch Hans 1950 Großkarolinenfeld 47.14 
 4 13 Misthilger Victricius 1953 TV Altötting 47.28 
 5 17 Kliempt Reinhard 1951 TSV Bad Endorf 48.54 
 6 46 Sagberger Michael 1952 TUS Raubling 49.08 
 7 151 Bieber Dr. Theo 1953 LG Würzburg 53.55 
 8 118 Kronfeldner Josef 1954  60.47 
 9 44 Wagenhuber Georg 1951 TUS Prien Judo 63.23 

M 60 

 1 75 Garrandt Jürgen 1946 PTSV Rosenheim 40.14 
 2 126 Dornauer Johann 1945 LG Pletzer-Hopfgarten 40.47 
 3 42 Söldner Alois 1948 TG Salzachtal 42.48 
 4 26 Beyer Roland 1948 Sport Ruscher Team 48.00 
 5 124 Pledl Josef 1949 SC Aising-Pang 50.07 

M 65 

 1 63 Dangl Konrad 1940 PTSV Rosenheim 45.38 
 2 62 Lefevre Hans-Dietrich 1943 PTSV Rosenheim 46.16 
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A S T E N L A U F  2 0 0 9 - - -  T E A M W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 
 1 PTSV Rosenheim           60 Mini Andreas 32.57 
   59 Gröschl Anton 33.21 
   71 Wolf Sepp 35.57 1.42.15 
 
 2 SC Haag                  35 Eisenauer Franz 34.10 
   76 Meier-Echtler Heinz 34.55 
   1 Wagenspöck Lorenz 38.11 1.47.16 
 
 3 TSV Brannenburg          33 Alraun Stefan 33.41 
   81 Schröcker Stefan 35.37 
   87 Berger Johann 41.18 1.50.36 
 
 4 PTSV Rosenheim           2 64 Steck Jürgen 36.41 
   73 Rott Siegfried 37.03 
   93 Zagler Hans 38.45 1.52.29 
 
 5 Schuhwiedu               136 Kronthaler Michael 36.41 
   53 Resch Hans 38.25 
   51 Weißenburger Hans 40.10 1.55.16 
 
 6 LG Mettenheim            48 Schlecht Michael 36.59 
   101 Steiglechner Hans 37.58 
   83 Lazea Nelu 40.42 1.55.39 
 
 7 TSV Bad Endorf           12 Fellermayr Manfred 36.34 
   150 Poschner Georg 36.54 
   149 Griessl Hans 43.44 1.57.12 
 
 8 PTSV Rosenheim           3 142 Eberwein Peter 39.52 
   75 Garrandt Jürgen 40.14 
   21 Flöß Peter 40.27 2.00.33 
 
 9 SC Aising-Pang           38 Kurzeder Stefan 39.11 
   117 Kraus Michael 41.01 
   120 Eberhard Klaus 43.11 2.03.23 
 
 10 Sportfabrik Rudelzhausen 137 Neumeier Florian 39.43 
   102 Nieder Bernhard 41.24 
   132 Geier Hubert 42.40 2.03.47 
 
 11 saegewerk-obermaier.de   143 Hinterseer Johannes 35.48 
   91 Obermaier Matthias 38.51 
   153 Schwind Sebastian 49.16 2.03.55 
 
 12 KGB Laufteam Kirchdorf   32 Portz Alois 40.24 
   80 Schüller Bernd 43.14 
   25 Maier Helmut 44.47 2.08.25 
 
 13 PTSV Rosenheim           4 65 Dawid Oliver 41.31 
   66 Rumpl Thomas 42.19 
   63 Dangl Konrad 45.38 2.09.28 
 
 14 Schuhwiedu               2 49 Resch Jutta 42.23 
   115 Weißenburger Bastian 45.03 
   56 Anker Christoph 45.03 2.12.29 
 
 15 LG Mettenheim            2 19 Blachetta Richard 43.48 
   30 Lang Gunter 45.08 
   15 Heiber Peter 45.32 2.14.28 
 
 16 TSV Brannenburg          2 135 Walter Christian 43.01 



 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 

 

it-economics Seite 5 www.astenlauf.de 

   85 List Thomas 45.43 
   18 Wehner Jochen 45.57 2.14.41 
 
 17 SC Haag                  2 16 Mittermaier Wolfgang 43.07 
   11 Fiedler Robert 43.47 
   146 Wollboldt Regina 49.02 2.15.56 
 
 18 TSV Mainburg             47 Maier Anton 39.53 
   6 Stanski Claudius 49.47 
   8 Wagner Julian 49.47 2.19.27 
 
 19 Schuhwiedu               3 54 Juedes Hannno 45.18 
   128 Sauter Rosina 46.30 
   55 Gessler Wolfgang 52.00 2.23.48 
 
 20 SC Aising-Pang           2 119 Czmaiduch Fredi 44.07 
   124 Pledl Josef 50.07 
   116 Denz Thomas 51.14 2.25.28 
 
 21 TSV Mainburg             2 4 Stanski Sabine 50.54 
   122 Senft Michael 53.01 
   123 Senft Felix 58.00 2.41.55 
 
 

A S T E N L A U F  2 0 0 9 - - -  D A M E N - T E A M W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 
 1 PTSV Rosenheim D         74 Mangold-Wolf Paula 38.51 
   58 Maier Michelle 39.14 
   61 Blüml Eva 40.41 1.58.46 
 
 2 TG Salzachtal D          154 Berger Waltraud 38.14 
   67 Forster Bärbel 45.26 
   155 Sharipova Raissa 54.39 2.18.19 
 
 

A S T E N L A U F   2 0 0 9  - - -   G E S A M T E R G E B N I S  

 Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit 
 1 23 Holzinger Florian M35 31.33 
 2 20 Rigotti Roland M30 31.55 
 3 60 Mini Andreas M22 32.57 
 4 159 Dengg Günther M35 33.16 
 5 59 Gröschl Anton M50 33.21 
 6 33 Alraun Stefan M35 33.41 
 7 35 Eisenauer Franz M45 34.10 
 8 94 Kröll Bernhard M30 34.18 
 9 34 Egger Michael M30 34.28 
 10 76 Meier-Echtler Heinz M40 34.55 
 11 77 Rauch Manni M50 35.09 
 12 81 Schröcker Stefan M22 35.37 
 13 143 Hinterseer Johannes JM 35.48 
 14 71 Wolf Sepp M50 35.57 
 15 12 Fellermayr Manfred M45 36.34 
 16 64 Steck Jürgen M45 36.41 
 17 136 Kronthaler Michael M22 36.41 
 18 150 Poschner Georg M50 36.54 
 19 48 Schlecht Michael M40 36.59 
 20 73 Rott Siegfried M45 37.03 
 21 158 Jenuwein Stefan M35 37.11 

 22 134 Dirscherl R M35 37.38 
 23 101 Steiglechner Hans M40 37.58 
 24 1 Wagenspöck Lorenz M40 38.11 
 25 154 Berger Waltraud W30 38.14 
 26 78 Auer Wolfgang M45 38.15 
 27 141 Furtner Robert M45 38.19 
 28 53 Resch Hans M45 38.25 
 29 39 Neese Alex M40 38.40 
 30 93 Zagler Hans M50 38.45 
 31 74 Mangold-Wolf Paula W40 38.51 
 32 91 Obermaier Matthias M40 38.51 
 33 24 Schmidt Robert M45 38.57 
 34 144 Scheucher Mario M35 39.01 
 35 38 Kurzeder Stefan M40 39.11 
 36 58 Maier Michelle JW 39.14 
 37 139 Linnerer Marcus M35 39.15 
 38 9 Ralser Dominik JM 39.21 
 39 28 Obermair Toni M30 39.27 
 40 137 Neumeier Florian M22 39.43 
 41 156 Stöckl Ludwig M55 39.46 
 42 82 Rasenberger Volker M40 39.50 
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 43 142 Eberwein Peter M40 39.52 
 44 47 Maier Anton M45 39.53 
 45 145 Hüttl Alexander M35 40.07 
 46 51 Weißenburger Hans M45 40.10 
 47 75 Garrandt Jürgen M60 40.14 
 48 32 Portz Alois M45 40.24 
 49 68 Pertl Peter M22 40.26 
 50 21 Flöß Peter M50 40.27 
 51 61 Blüml Eva W40 40.41 
 52 83 Lazea Nelu M50 40.42 
 53 126 Dornauer Johann M60 40.47 
 54 117 Kraus Michael M40 41.01 
 55 40 Spruck Matthias M30 41.11 
 56 27 Roselt Thomas M35 41.15 
 57 87 Berger Johann M40 41.18 
 58 102 Nieder Bernhard M40 41.24 
 59 57 Winhart Irmi W40 41.27 
 60 65 Dawid Oliver M35 41.31 
 61 84 Schenk Marina W30 41.34 
 62 2 Dandelberger Robert M50 41.46 
 63 41 Aicher Philipp M40 42.02 
 64 66 Rumpl Thomas M35 42.19 
 65 49 Resch Jutta W40 42.23 
 66 132 Geier Hubert M45 42.40 
 67 42 Söldner Alois M60 42.48 
 68 131 Schönacher Bernhard M35 43.00 
 69 135 Walter Christian M35 43.01 
 70 16 Mittermaier Wolfgang M50 43.07 
 71 120 Eberhard Klaus M40 43.11 
 72 80 Schüller Bernd M50 43.14 
 73 88 Wilhelm Robert M40 43.18 
 74 90 Bergmann Herta W50 43.21 
 75 121 Rösler Manuel M22 43.40 
 76 149 Griessl Hans M50 43.44 
 77 11 Fiedler Robert M40 43.47 
 78 19 Blachetta Richard M35 43.48 
 79 129 Schellig Peter M35 43.52 
 80 37 Wilke Rodik M45 44.02 
 81 119 Czmaiduch Fredi M45 44.07 
 82 22 Schirmer Thomas M40 44.14 
 83 147 Kreidl Alexander M35 44.22 
 84 138 Wasikowski Nadja W30 44.45 
 85 25 Maier Helmut M35 44.47 
 86 100 Sanzenbacher Robert M50 44.54 
 87 79 Seguna Charles M35 44.57 
 88 148 Wolf Gerhard M40 45.01 
 89 115 Weißenburger Bastian JM 45.03 
 90 56 Anker Christoph JM 45.03 
 91 30 Lang Gunter M35 45.08 
 92 54 Juedes Hannno M55 45.18 
 93 67 Forster Bärbel W40 45.26 

 94 29 Martin Helmut M45 45.28 
 95 15 Heiber Peter M45 45.32 
 96 63 Dangl Konrad M65 45.38 
 97 85 List Thomas M45 45.43 
 98 18 Wehner Jochen M40 45.57 
 99 62 Lefevre Hans-Dietrich M65 46.16 
 100 128 Sauter Rosina W40 46.30 
 101 157 Mayr Christoph M45 46.50 
 102 133 Geier Elisabeth W40 47.03 
 103 125 Szakatsch Hans M55 47.14 
 104 140 Selle Sascha M22 47.21 
 105 13 Misthilger Victricius M55 47.28 
 106 152 Aicher Franz M22 47.51 
 107 26 Beyer Roland M60 48.00 
 108 160 Risch Stephan M35 48.18 
 109 10 Bauer Leni W60 48.35 
 110 96 Linder Irmi W40 48.35 
 111 17 Kliempt Reinhard M55 48.54 
 112 146 Wollboldt Regina W30 49.02 
 113 46 Sagberger Michael M55 49.08 
 114 153 Schwind Sebastian M22 49.16 
 115 112 Krüger Rosi W50 49.29 
 116 6 Stanski Claudius JM 49.47 
 117 8 Wagner Julian JM 49.47 
 118 45 Kaiser Thorsten M45 49.56 
 119 43 Nagelsdiek Thomas M35 50.05 
 120 124 Pledl Josef M60 50.07 
 121 31 Rinderle Peter M45 50.45 
 122 4 Stanski Sabine W40 50.54 
 123 116 Denz Thomas M45 51.14 
 124 86 Brandmeier Petra W22 51.25 
 125 97 Bröder Uwe M50 51.57 
 126 55 Gessler Wolfgang M50 52.00 
 127 127 Marienfeld Artur M35 52.04 
 128 114 Soyka Simone W40 52.24 
 129 130 Roth Margit W40 52.41 
 130 122 Senft Michael M35 53.01 
 131 113 Puchinger Elisabeth W40 53.25 
 132 151 Bieber Dr. Theo M55 53.55 
 133 155 Sharipova Raissa W30 54.39 
 134 111 Rau Manfred M40 56.50 
 135 72 Dawid Martine W50 57.12 
 136 123 Senft Felix JM 58.00 
 137 5 Stanski Louisa JW 58.48 
 138 118 Kronfeldner Josef M55 60.47 
 139 44 Wagenhuber Georg M55 63.23 
 
 
 
 
 

 


